Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
American Chariot Company, Incorporated	09/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Chariot Company, LLC	
Street Address:	7309 Coldwater Canyon Avenue	
City:	North Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29193906
Application Number:	10933203
Patent Number:	D498439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)500-3501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 500-3588

Email: slee@linerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie M. Lee, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1100 Glendon Avenue, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38662.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie M. Lee

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0419

500362990

\$120.00

CH \$12

source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0420

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
American Chariot Company, Inc.	Name: <u>International Chariot Company LLC</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 20, 2007	Street Address: 7309 Coldwater Canyon	
X Assignment	City: North Hollywood	
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: California Country: United States Zip: 91605	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
29/193,906	D498,439	
10/933,203 Additional numbers att	Pending tached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Stephanie Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	Enclosed	
1100 Glendon Ave., 14th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 90024	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (310) 500-3588	·	
Fax Number: (310) 500-3501	b. Deposit Account Number 502899 Authorized User Name 3552	
Email Address: slee@linerlaw.com	Authorized User Name3552	
9. Signature:		
Signature	Date	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-8148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of September 20, 2007 by American Chariot Company, Incorporated, a California corporation having the business address of 220 Juana Avenue, San Leandro, California 94577 ("Assignor"), and International Chariot Company, LLC, a California limited liability company having the business address of 7309 Coldwater Canyon, North Hollywood, California 91605 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the lawful assignee of all rights in and to the inventions described in United States Patent No. D498,439 and United States Patent Application No. 10/933,203 (collectively, the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Contribution Agreement dated as of August 22, 2007 between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to assign and hereby assigns, transfers, grants and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, including the right to receive all Letters Patent that may be granted in connection with the Inventions, the rights of claiming priority for the Inventions, as well as the advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

In furtherance of the foregoing, Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States, international and foreign applications in connection with the Inventions. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any other documents and instruments as may be required to effectuate the purposes hereof, including but not limited to, any documents required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
AMERICAN CHARIOT COMPANY, INCORPORATED,	INTERNATIONAL CHARIOT COMPANY, LLC
a California corporation	a California limited liability company
By: / //////////////////////////////////	By:
David Joseph-Lacagnina, President	Mitchell-Guzik, Manager
	ere don Gubie
Dated: September 20, 2007	Dated: September 20, 2007

#362402

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of September 20, 2007 by American Chariot Company, Incorporated, a California corporation having the business address of 220 Juana Avenue, San Leandro, California 94577 ("Assignor"), and International Charlot Company. LLC, a California limited liability company having the business address of 7309 Coldwater Canyon, North Hollywood, California 91605 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the lawful assignee of all rights in and to the inventions described in United States Patent No. D498,439 and United States Patent Application No. 10/933,203 (collectively, the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Contribution Agreement dated as of August 22, 2007 between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to assign and hereby assigns, transfers, grants and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, including the right to receive all Letters Patent that may be granted in connection with the Inventions, the rights of claiming priority for the Inventions, as well as the advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

In furtherance of the foregoing, Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States, international and foreign applications in connection with the Inventions. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any other documents and instruments as may be required to effectuate the purposes hereof, including but not limited to, any documents required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
AMERICAN CHARIOT COMPANY, INCORPORATED, B California corporation	INTERNATIONAL CHARLOT COMPANY, LLC a California limited liability company
By: David Joseph-Lacagnina, President	By: Mindred Guzik, Manager Gordon Cluvie
Dated: September 20, 2007	Dated: September 20, 2007

W352402

RECORDED: 09/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0423